giving written notice to the City of the Company’s election to do so not less than thirty (30) 

days’ prior to the Latest Permissible Closing Date as originally identified in this Section 4.1.  

4.2 Bond Issuance. At the Closing, the Company agrees to pay the City the amount 

of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for the rights to develop the Project Site 

and the option to acquire the Project Site pursuant to the Lease terms (except for the Public 

Parking Units) (“Development Fee”).  At the Closing Chapter 100 Bond proceeds in an amount 

necessary to pay for the construction materials and other personal property (as identified in the

[...]

(b) If Company, subject to matters Force Majeure, has not timely commenced 

construction of the Project as required by Section 2.5(c)(i) and (ii)  hereof, the Company 

hereby grants to the City, and the City shall have, the option to acquire from the 

Company in consideration of the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00) paid by the City to the Company (the “Option Purchase Price”), at the 

election of the City, either (i) the Lease,  the leasehold estate created thereby with respect 

to the Project Site, and the Chapter 100 Bonds (collectively, the “Project Site